



BID TABULATION
CITY OF BURLINGTON
PROMENADE SIDEWALK & STORM SEWER REPAIRS
OUR FILE NO. A-0620-0085-003 CONTRACT NO. 2020-3

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Alaimo Group
200 High Street
Mount Holly, NJ 08060

BIDDER NO. 1
Earle Asphalt Company
1800 Hwy. 34, Bldg. 2, Ste. 205
PO Box 556, Farmingdale, NJ 07727

BIDDER NO. 2
Martin Constr. Services, Inc.
442 Whitesville Road
Jackson, NJ 08527

BIDDER NO. 3
RTW Construction, Inc.
16 Old Red Lion Road
Southampton, NJ 08088

Bids taken: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 at 10:00 AM

P609-267-8310/F609-845-0306

P732-308-1113/F732-308-1034

P732-901-4441/F732-901-4449

P609-859-4138/F609-859-0087

ID#	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,150.00	\$26,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	2	Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
	4	No Bid Item										
	5	Construction Signs	200	SF	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
	6	Traffic Cones	40	UN	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
	7	Drums	20	UN	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
	8	Breakaway Barricades	25	UN	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
	9	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	150	SY	\$12.70	\$1,905.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
	10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	150	SY	\$8.10	\$1,215.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
	11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 5" Thick	150	SY	\$27.30	\$4,095.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
	12	Exposed Concrete Aggr. Sidewalk, 6" Thick	1,300	SY	\$110.00	\$143,000.00	\$145.00	\$188,500.00	\$189.00	\$245,700.00	\$100.00	\$130,000.00
	13	Replacement Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	230	SY	\$70.00	\$16,100.00	\$110.00	\$25,300.00	\$140.00	\$32,200.00	\$80.00	\$18,400.00
	14	Replacement Vertical Curb	75	LF	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$43.00	\$3,225.00	\$178.00	\$13,350.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
	15	Replace Concrete Sidewalk and Brick In Kind	60	SY	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$360.00	\$21,600.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00
	16	12" RCP CL-III	40	LF	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$102.00	\$4,080.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
	17	15" RCP CL-III	96	LF	\$81.00	\$7,776.00	\$130.00	\$12,480.00	\$110.00	\$10,560.00	\$100.00	\$9,600.00
	18	18" RCP CL-III	168	LF	\$94.00	\$15,792.00	\$130.00	\$21,840.00	\$115.00	\$19,320.00	\$100.00	\$16,800.00
	19	24" RCP CL-III	144	LF	\$153.00	\$22,032.00	\$160.00	\$23,040.00	\$118.00	\$16,992.00	\$150.00	\$21,600.00
	20	36" RCP CL-III	192	LF	\$232.00	\$44,544.00	\$170.00	\$32,640.00	\$145.00	\$27,840.00	\$500.00	\$96,000.00
	21	48" RCP CL-III	56	LF	\$298.00	\$16,688.00	\$280.00	\$15,680.00	\$210.00	\$11,760.00	\$800.00	\$44,800.00
	22	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 12" RCP	2	UN	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
	23	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 14" DIP	1	UN	\$4,405.00	\$4,405.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,925.00	\$5,925.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	24	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 15" RCP	1	UN	\$4,405.00	\$4,405.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	25	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 18" RCP	2	UN	\$5,790.00	\$11,580.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,190.00	\$8,380.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
	26	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 24" RCP	2	UN	\$8,335.00	\$16,670.00	\$10,250.00	\$20,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
	27	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 24" DIP	1	UN	\$8,335.00	\$8,335.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$13,817.00	\$13,817.00
	28	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 36" RCP	2	UN	\$14,580.00	\$29,160.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,150.00	\$18,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00



BID TABULATION

CITY OF BURLINGTON

PROMENADE SIDEWALK & STORM SEWER REPAIRS

OUR FILE NO. A-0620-0085-003 CONTRACT NO. 2020-3

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Alaimo Group

200 High Street

Mount Holly, NJ 08060

BIDDER NO. 1

Earle Asphalt Company

00 Hwy. 34, Bldg. 2, Ste. 205

PO Box 556, Farmingdale, NJ 07727

BIDDER NO. 2

Marlin Constr. Services, Inc.

4442 Whitesville Road

Jackson, NJ 08527

BIDDER NO. 3

RTW Construction, Inc.

16 Old Red Lion Road

Southampton, NJ 08088

Bids taken: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 at 10:00 AM

P609-267-8310/F609-845-0306

P732-308-1113/F732-308-1034

P732-901-4441/F732-901-4449

P609-859-4138/F609-859-0087

[illegible]



BID TABULATION
CITY OF BURLINGTON
PROMENADE SIDEWALK & STORM SEWER REPAIRS
OUR FILE NO. A-0620-0085-003 CONTRACT NO. 2020-3

Bids taken: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 at 10:00 AM

ID#	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT
	1	Mobilization	1	LS
	2	Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS
	3	Clearing Site	1	LS
	4	No Bid Item		
	5	Construction Signs	200	SF
	6	Traffic Cones	40	UN
	7	Drums	20	UN
	8	Breakaway Barricades	25	UN
	9	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	150	SY
	10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	150	SY
	11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 5" Thick	150	SY
	12	Exposed Concrete Aggr. Sidewalk, 6" Thick	1,300	SY
	13	Replacement Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	230	SY
	14	Replacement Vertical Curb	75	LF
	15	Replace Concrete Sidewalk and Brick In Kind	60	SY
	16	12" RCP CL-III	40	LF
	17	15" RCP CL-III	96	LF
	18	18" RCP CL-III	168	LF
	19	24" RCP CL-III	144	LF
	20	36" RCP CL-III	192	LF
	21	48" RCP CL-III	56	LF
	22	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 12" RCP	2	UN
	23	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 14" DIP	1	UN
	24	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 15" RCP	1	UN
	25	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 18" RCP	2	UN
	26	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 24" RCP	2	UN
	27	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 24" DIP	1	UN
	28	Duckbill - Type Check Valve for 36" RCP	2	UN



BID TABULATION

CITY OF BURLINGTON

PROMENADE SIDEWALK & STORM SEWER REPAIRS

OUR FILE NO. A-0620-0085-003 CONTRACT NO. 2020-3

Bids taken: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 at 10:00 AM

BIDDER NO. 4

Charles Marandino, LLC

233 Main Street, PO Box 20

Milmay, NJ 08340

P856-691-9963/F856-691-5195

Contractors Who Picked

Up Bid Packets

But Did Not Bid

[illegible]